

January 28, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2303

Page 1, line 7, remove the underscored period

Page 1, line 8, remove "a. Nine members are"

Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over "and"

Page 1, line 10, remove the underscored comma

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "-The"

Page 1, line 11, remove ", and the"

Page 1, line 13, after the underscored period insert "The term of the individual appointed to represent the feeder cattle industry expires on August 1, 2018, and every seven years thereafter"

Page 1, remove line 14

Page 1, line 15, remove "term that expires on August 1, 2018"

Page 1, line 16, remove "c."

Page 1, line 20, remove "a."

Page 1, line 20, remove "appointed by the governor"

Page 1, line 21, remove the overstrike over "a."

Page 1, line 21, remove "(1)"

Page 2, line 1, remove the overstrike over "b."

Page 2, line 1, remove "(2)"

Page 2, line 4, remove the overstrike over "e."

Page 2, line 4, replace "(3)" with "One individual who is actively engaged and financially interested in the feeder cattle industry and who shall represent the industry on the board:

d."

Page 2, line 6, replace "(4)" with "e."

Page 2, line 8, replace "(5)" with "f."

Page 2, line 10, replace "(6)" with "g."

Page 2, line 12, replace "(7)" with "h."

Page 2, line 15, replace "(8)" with "i."

Page 2, remove lines 16 and 17

Page 2, line 23, after the comma insert "by the feeder council of the North Dakota stockmen's association for the individual representing the feeder cattle industry."

Renumber accordingly